

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16418/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2011 in LPA No.823/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PULENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv..

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey , Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is informed that report has already been filed.  
Post the matter on 21st January, 2014.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master