

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16418/2011

(Arising out of impugned Final Judgment and Order dated 13/05/2011 in LPA No. 823/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

PULENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER